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Commercial and Industrial loans decreased a net of $229 million at weekly 
reporting member "banks during the week ended April 2J. 

The principal net decrease was $119 million in loans to manufacturers of chemicals 
and rubber products. 

The larger net increases were $17 million in loans to other wholesale, and $10 
million to "all other" types of business concerns. 

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown "below; 
cumulative changes since year-end and during the comparable period last year are shown 
in the last two columns. 

Business of Borrower 

Outstanding 
April 27, 
1966*/* 

Change front week ended Cumulative change 

Business of Borrower 

Outstanding 
April 27, 
1966*/* 

April 20, 
19662/ 

April 28, 
19652/ 

12-29-65 
to 

4-27-662 

12-30-64 
r tO 
4-28-65 

(In millions of dollars) 
Durable goods manufacturing: 

+ 8 116 Primary metals 970 + 8 + 213 ' + 152 + 116 
Machinery 3,010 - 3 + 309 + 148 + 494 
Transportation equipment 1,335 + 4 .+ 353 + 139 + 35 
Other fabricated metal products 1,460 - 10 + 307 + 105 + 191 
Other durable goods 1,720 - l + 374 + 199 + 193 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
2,246 - 16 144 Food, liquor, and tobacco 2,246 - 16 + 572 - 144 - 326 

Textiles, apparel, and leather 1,858 - 21 + 307 + 328 + 281 
Petroleum refining 1,631 + 4 + 450 + l4i + 139 
Chemicals and rubber 2,000 -119 + 343 + 214 + 253 
Other nondurable goods 1,280 + 1 + 234 + 123 + 154 

Mining, Including crude petroleum 
and natural gas 3,715 + 2 + 357 + 122 + 229 

Trade: Commodity dealers 1,268 - 21 + 38 _ 207 199 
Other wholesale 2,772 + 17 + 328 + 56 + 181 
Retail 3,288 - 28 + 446 + 191 + 349 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities 5,708 - 26 +1, ,065 - 422 - 21 

Construction 2,600 + 7 + 259 + 53 + 79 
All other: 

2,600 259 53 79 

Bankers' acceptances 710 -13 - 59 + 14 - 326 
All other types of business, 

326 

mainly services 6,679 + 10 + 924 + 340 + 361 

Total classified loans 44,250 -205 +6,820 +1,552 +2,183 
Total unclassified loans 8,244 I_j=4 +1,077 + 313 + 295 

Total commercial and industrial 
loans 52,494 -229 +7,897 +1,865 +2,478 

2/ Preliminary. 
* San Francisco District 'Classified loans are as of April 20. 
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H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OP WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS 
BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED APRIL 27, 1966 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, & tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, & leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

IAll Dis-
tricts VJ 

970 
3,010 
1,335 
1,460 
1,720 

2,21*6 
1,858 
1,631 
2,000 
1,280 

Boston 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and 
industrial loans 

1*,250 
8,244 

52,494 

New 
York 

Atlanta Chicago 

19 522 21 
145 1,352 117 
54 655 28 
63 435 92 
49 715. 53 

Rich-
rnond 

[In millions of dollars] 

161 
227 
179 
210 
106 

75 
222 
9 
55 
87 

889 
936 
715 

63 
97 

S 
62 

s 
163 
165 
114 

12 16 130 
29 55 704 
19 31 215 
30 51 327 
38 62 232 

4l 106 386 
120 126 135 
3 20 309 
40 4o 178 
29 33 197 

Mining, including crude 
petroleum and natural gas 3,715 28 2,182 34 127 3 48 552 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

1,268 
2,772 
3,288 

79 
199 
215 

562 
959 
923 

38 
117 
188 

31 
193 
224 

54 
107 
149 

44 
200 
248 

130 
335 
299 

Transportation, communication, 
& other public utilities 

Construction 

5,708 
2,600 

155 
69 

3,266 
655 

207 
144 

343 
208 

149 
155 

180 
214 

568 
134 

All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 710 12 329 29 22 3 2 42 

All other types of business, 
6,679 321 2,320 273 426 198 382 693 

St. iMinne-
Louis lapolis 

126 
117 

196 

43 
36 

1 

137 

[Kansas 
Citj 

Dallas 

9 4 9 23 
37 34 19 29 
8 4 6 14 
17 27 29 49 
34 34 32 58 

79 57 54 54 
49 14 7 27 
l4 29 26 91 
26 4 13 30 
42 27 20 29 

35 5 139 4i4 

68 46 39 54 
82 32 95 148 
124 101 193 172 

97 
107 

150 

San Frs 
1cisco 

44 
262 
122 
130 
307 

344 
61 
217 

% 
148 

123 
305 
452 

130 
390 

^ 1 , 8 g I'M ^ 

444 
371 

15 255 

573 1,010 

635 1,035 2,300 4,754 
184 424 — 4,357 

2,367 19,622 1,818 3,488 1,533 1,938 6,848 1,191 819 1^59 2,300 9,111 

./ total, rill .leer In the P. R. Bulletin «nd 8a» Fr^cl.co District final figures In a release of the Reserve ami. 

* Classified loans are as of. April 20. 
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