FEDERAL RESERVE



statistical release

For immediate release May 4, 1966

H. 12

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans decreased a net of \$229 million at weekly reporting member banks during the week ended April 27.

The principal net decrease was \$119 million in loans to manufacturers of chemicals and rubber products.

The larger net increases were \$17 million in loans to other wholesale, and \$10 million to "all other" types of business concerns.

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below; cumulative changes since year-end and during the comparable period last year are shown in the last two columns.

		·									
		Change from week ended Cumulative char									
	•	Outstanding			12-29-65	12-30-64					
		April 27,	April 20,	April 28,	to	to					
4	Business of Borrower	1966p/*	1966P/	1965P/	4-27-66P	4-28-65					
	-	(In millions of dollars)									
	Durable goods manufacturing:										
	Primary metals	970	+ 8	+ 213	+ 152	+ 116					
	Machinery	3,010	- 3	+ 309	+ 148	+ 494					
	Transportation equipment	1,335	+ 4	+ 353	+ 139	+ 35					
+	Other fabricated metal products	1,460	- 10	+ 307	+ 105	+ 191					
	Other durable goods	1,720	- 1	+ 374	+ 199	+ 193					
	Nondurable goods manufacturing:	•									
	Food, liquor, and tobacco	2,246	- 16	+ 572	- 144	- 326					
	Textiles, apparel, and leather	1,858	- 21	+ 307	+ 328	+ 281					
	Petroleum refining	1,631	+ 4	+ 450	+ 141	+ 139					
	Chemicals and rubber	2,000	- 119	+ 343	+ 214	+ 253					
λ	Other nondurable goods	1,280	+ 1	+ 234	+ 123	+ 154					
	Mining, including crude petroleum										
	and natural gas	3,715	+ 2	+ 357	+ 122	+ 229					
	Trade: Commodity dealers	1,268	- 21	+ 38	- 207	- 199					
	Other wholesale	2,772	+ 17	+ 328	+ 56	+ 181					
,	Retail	3,288	- 28	+ 446	+ 191	+ 349					
	Transportation, communication, and				•						
1	other public utilities	5,708	- 26	+1,065	- 422	- 21					
	Construction	2,600	+ 7	+ 259	+ 53	+ 79					
	All other:		•	-//	. ,,	. 17					
	Bankers¹ acceptances	710	- 13	- 59	+ 14	- 326					
	All other types of business,	•				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
	mainly services	6,679	+ 10	+ 924	+ 340	<u>+ 361</u>					
	Total classified loans	44,250	-2 05	+6,820	+1,552	+2,183					
	Total unclassified loans	8,244	<u>- 24</u>	+1,077	+ 313	+ 295					
μ.	Total commercial and industrial										
	loans	52,494	-229	+7,897	+1,865	+2,478					

p/ Preliminary.

^{*} San Francisco District classified loans are as of April 20.

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED APRIL 27, 1966

Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts P/	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve- land	Rich- mond	Atlanta			Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Fran cisco P
					(In m	illions	of dolla	rs)					
Primary metals Machinery Transportation equipment Other fabricated metal products Other durable goods	970 3,010 1,335 1,460 1,720	19 145 54 63 49	522 1,352 655 435 715	21 117 28 92 53	161 227 179 210 106	12 29 19 30 38	16 55 31 51 6 2	130 704 215 327 232	9 37 8 17 34	4 34 4 27 34	9 19 6 29 32	23 29 14 49 58	44 262 122 130 307
Food, liquor, & tobacco Textiles, apparel, & leather Petroleum refining Chemicals and rubber Other nondurable goods	2,246 1,858 1,631 2,000 1,280	75 222 9 55 87	889 936 715 1,338 546	63 97 35 46 62	98 64 163 165 114	41 120 3 40 29	106 126 20 40 33	386 135 309 178 197	79 49 14 26 42	57 14 29 4 27	54 7 26 13 20	54 27 91 30 29	344 61 217 65 94
fining, including crude petroleum and natural gas	3,715	28	2,182	34	127	3	48	552	35	5	139	414	148
Prade: Commodity dealers Other wholesale Retail	1,268 2,772 3,288	79 199 215	562 959 923	38 117 188	31 193 224	54 107 149	500 548	130 335 299	68 82 124	46 32 101	39 95 193	54 148 172	123 305 452
Pransportation, communication, & other public utilities Construction	5,708 2,600	155 69	3,266 655	207 144	343 208	149 155	180 21 4	568 134	126 117	43 36	97 107	130 390	ነ <u>ት</u> ት
All other: Bankers' acceptances	710	12	329	29	22	3	2	42		1		15	255
All other types of business, mainly services	6,679	321	2,320	273	426	198	382	693	196	137	150	573	1,010
Total classified loans Total unclassified loans	44,250 8,244	1,856 511	19 , 299 323		3, 0 61 427	1,179 354	1,858 80	5,566 1,282	1,063 128	635 184	1,035 424	2,300	4,754 4,357
Total commercial and industrial loans	52,494	2,367	19,622	1,818	3,488	1,533	1,938	6,848	1,191	819	1,459	2,300	9,111

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank.

* Classified loans are as of April 20.

Digitized for FRASER

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis